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Tier 1
Basic Services
This level of services might rely on an 
existing survey, broker plan,  rough 
drawings or sketches the Owner can 
supply to the Architect.

These level of services will be less 
accurate as the Architect won’t 
personally document the conditions 
to confirm the measurements and 
dimensions are accurate, but instead 
will rely on the accuracy of what is 
provided to AGD.

Tier 2
Signature Services
These services include exteriors that 
need to be documented in addition 
to the interior and more extensive 
documentation of the interior such as 
documenting existing power, lighting, 
ceilings, piping, and other interior 
elements beyond documentation of 
just doors, walls, and windows --- all of 
which are personally documented by 
AGD.

Tier 3
Premium Services
This can include 3d renderings of the 
existing conditions and 3d diagrams 
showing what will be demoed in the 
renovation versus what is existing to 
remain. We also offer other premium 
services to help the client fully 
visulaize how the feasibility study 
impacts the existing site and buildings 
including 3d walkthroughs and more. 

Step 1: Existing Conditions Documentation

Steps Towards a Successful Feasibility Study

Unless your site is completely vacant, or you’re looking at demoing all existing buildings and building new, then typically 
the first required step in a feasibility study is to document and evaluate the existing conditions of the site. 

The more of the existing site and space you’re looking to renovate or reuse in the renovation; then the more time and 
level of services is required from amy green design in order to help you most effectively evaluate how the proposed work 
will affect the existing conditions and what can be reused in the renovation versus what needs to be relocated, removed, 
replaced with new, or brought up to code during the renovations. 

Sample Existing Conditions Documentation Service Tiers
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Examples of amy green design’s Services

Existing Conditions
Below shows an example of how amy green design documented and created existing power, telephone, thermostat, 
intecom, lighting, HVAC, plumbing, and other plan documentation in addition to just the existing doors, windows, and walls 
of an existing space in order to evaluate for the client which of existing items could be reused in the renovation. 

existing plans such as those shown here are indicative of Tier 2 
Signature Level of Existing Conditions Documentation Services 
from amy green design 



Tier 1
Basic Services
In this level of services clients provide 
AGD with their desired Program and 
AGD then implements that client’s 
program into the feasibility study. 

Tier 2
Signature Services
In this level of services clients further 
benefit from AGD’s knowledge in 
building codes, equipment needs, 
furniture and accessibility clearances 
as AGD works with clients to develop 
their Program with AGD at their side.

Tier 3
Premium Services
This includes diagrams showing 
just how much space is allocated to 
certain uses such as corridors versus 
office spaces and calculating how 
many occupants can be serviced 
in a special use such as daycare 
based on how many children of 
each age are allowed by code in the 
classrooms of the daycare.  

Step 2: Programming & Kick Off Meeting
Architectural Programming is the study of the needs of the people, spaces, furniture, equipment, and functions of a 
building project. 

It includes considerations such as how many people a restaurant wants to seat, how many units a co-op building wants 
to accommodate, how many bathrooms a retail store wants for customers, how many conference rooms an office space 
wants, what people occupy each space, what equipment and furniture is in each space, and more!

In the lower tier level of services, clients provide amy green design with a list of their desired program and AGD then 
helps them implement it; whereas in higher levels of services, AGD can help the client create that Program utilizing AGD’s 
expertise in space planning, functional layouts, code required room sizes, and building equipment needs to help clients 
consider the full extent of the Program needed for their Feasibility Study. 

Sample Programming Service Tiers

this color coded plan is indicative of 
Tier 3 Services from amy green design 



Tier 1
Basic Services
A feasibility study at this level is 
typically focused on representing 
allowable building heights, lot 
coverage, setbacks, Floor Area 
Ratio, parking requirements, and 
allowable building footprint in simple 
calculations and diagrams. 

Tier 2
Signature Services
In this level of services clients benefit 
from not just the Basic Level of 
Services they will also receive, but also 
Schematic Design level drawings and 
floor plans that will show the client how 
the site and building could be laid out. 

Tier 3
Premium Services
This can include 3d renderings to 
more visually present the Feasibility 
Study findings.

Step 3: Feasibility Drawings
The level of Feasibility Drawings a client desires has the greatest impact on the cost and timeline of a Feasibility Study 
with amy green design.

Feasibility studies in Tier 1 Services are diagrammatic and focus on quick calculations and simple diagrams showing what 
would be allowed to be built on a site by current code, zoning, and other local regulations.

Feasibility studies in Tier 2 Services are performed at a Conceptual Design level of services rather than just 
diagrammatically, and as such further show how stairs, elevators, circulation, parking, restrooms, units, support spaces, 
and more will be laid out across the building and site in order to achieve the client’s desired Program in actual floor plan 
layouts and designs. 

At the end of Tier 3 Feasibility Study drawings a client’s project is typically roughly 25% complete, which allows clients to 
quickly progress forward with their project at the end of a Tier 2 Feasibility Study with fully developed Schematic Design 
Drawings in hand from their Feasibility Study. 

Sample Feasibility Drawing Service Tiers

this diagrammatic building 
section is indicative of 
Tier 1 Feasibility Drawing 
Services from amy green 
design showing the total 
allowed building height, 
floor to floor heights, 
floors, setbacks, building 
footprint, and lot coverage 
allowed - represented 
diagramatiically in section 
- as part of the Feasibility 
Study Drawings
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DENSITY
ZR 24-20 APPLICABILITY OF DENSITY REGULATIONS TO ZONING LOTS CONTAINING BOTH
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY FACILITY USES
IN ALL DISTRICTS, THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS OR ROOMING UNITS ON A ZONING LOT
CONTAINING BOTH COMMUNITY FACILITY AND RESIDENTIAL USES SHALL EQUAL THE MAXIMUM
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA PERMITTED ON SUCH ZONING LOT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION 24-16 DIVIDED BY THE APPLICABLE FACTOR IN SECTION
23-20

(ZR 23-22) DENSITY FACTOR: R6 - 680
R6: 42,650.52 / 680: 62 DU PERMITTED
PROPOSED: 62 DWELLING UNITS (OK)

YARDS
ZR 23-45: NO FRONT YARDS REQUIRED, PROPOSED : 4'-61

2"
ZR 23-462(c) SIDE YARDS: 0' OR 8' - PROPOSED: 0' (OK)
ZR 23-541: NO REAR YARD REQUIRED WITHIN 100' OF CORNER

HEIGHT AND SETBACK REGULATIONS
(ZR 23-662) THE HEIGHT OF ALL BUILDINGS OR OTHER STRUCTURES SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE
BASE PLANE.

BASEPLANE CALCULATION:

ON BUSHWICK AVE.:
22.07' + 22.44' + 22.71' + 23.19' + 23.48' = 113.89 / 5 = 22.778'

    148.08' (BUSHWICK) / 237.5' (TOTAL LINEAR SIDEWALK) = 62%
    22.778' X 62% = 14.12'
ON VARET ST.:
    23.48' + 24.24' + 25.08' = 72.8 / 3 = 24.26
    89.42' (VARET) / 237.5' (TOTAL LINEAR SIDEWALK) = 37%
    24.26 X 37% = 8.97'

14.12' + 8.97' = 23.09'

(ZR 23-662) SETBACK REGULATIONS
FOR ALL BUILDINGS OR OTHER STRUCTURES, SETBACKS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL PORTIONS OF
BUILDINGS OR OTHER STRUCTURES THAT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT SPECIFIED IN THE
TABLE IN THIS SECTION. SUCH SETBACKS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FOLLOWING REGULATIONS: (1) AT A HEIGHT NOT LOWER THAN THE MINIMUM BASE HEIGHT OR HIGHER
THAN THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE IN THIS SECTION, A SETBACK WITH A
DEPTH OF AT LEAST 10 FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ANY STREET WALL FRONTING ON A WIDE
STREET. AND 15 FEET HSALL BE PROVIDED FROM ANY NARROW STREET

BUILDING HEIGHTS REQUIREMENT:
MIN. BASE HEIGHT: 40'-0"
MAX. BASE HEIGHT: 65'-0",
MAX. BLD'G HEIGHT: 70'-0"
ABOVE MAX. BLD'G HEIGHT MIN. FRONT SETBACK REQ: 10'-0” ON BUSHWICK AVE, 15' VARET STREET
PROPOSED BASE HEIGHT: 59'-11" (OK)
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 69'-11" (OK)
PROPOSED FRONT SETBACK: 10'-0” ON BUSHWICK AVE AND 15' ON VARTE STREET (OK)

DORMERS
(ZR 23-621)(C) (1) DORMERS
DORMERS SHALL BE ALLOWED AS A PERMITTED OBSTRUCTION, PROVIDED THAT ON ANY STREET
FRONTAGE, THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF ALL DORMERS AT THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT DOES NOT
EXCEED 60 PERCENT OF THE WIDTH OF THE STREET WALL OF THE HIGHEST STORY ENTIRELY BELOW
THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT. FOR EACH FOOT ABOVE THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT, THE AGGREGATE
WIDTH OF ALL DORMERS SHALL BE DECREASED BY ONE PERCENT OF THE STREET WALL WIDTH OF
THE HIGHEST STORY ENTIRELY BELOW THE MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT.

SEE DORMER CALCULATION ON SHEET A-105.

ELEVATOR AND STAIR BULKHEADS
(ZR 23-62(G)) ELEVATOR OR STAIR BULKHEADS (INCLUDING SHAFTS; AND VESTIBULES NOT LARGER
THAN 60 SQUARE FEET IN AREA PROVIDING ACCESS TO A ROOF), ROOF WATER TANKS AND
ACCESSORY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING ENCLOSURES), OTHER THAN SOLAR OR WIND
ENERGY SYSTEMS, PROVIDED THAT:
(1) SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM THE STREET WALL OF A
BUILDING, EXCEPT THAT SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS NEED NOT BE SET BACK MORE THAN 25 FEET FROM A
NARROW STREET LINE OR MORE THAN 20 FEET FROM A WIDE STREET LINE. HOWEVER, SUCH
RESTRICTIONS ON LOCATION SHALL NOT APPLY TO ELEVATOR OR STAIR BULKHEADS (INCLUDING
SHAFTS OR VESTIBULES), PROVIDED THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF STREET WALLS OF SUCH
BULKHEADS WITHIN 10 FEET OF A STREET WALL, FACING EACH STREET FRONTAGE, TIMES THEIR
AVERAGE HEIGHT, IN FEET, DOES NOT EXCEED AN AREA EQUAL TO FOUR TIMES THE WIDTH, IN FEET,
OF THE STREET WALL OF THE BUILDING FACING SUCH FRONTAGE;
(2) ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED ON ALL SIDES
(3) (II) THE LOT COVERAGE OF ALL SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS DOES NOT EXCEED 20 PERCENT OF THE LOT
COVERAGE OF THE BUILDING, AND WHERE THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT OF A BUILDING IS LESS
THAN 120 FEET, SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 25 FEET, AND WHERE
THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT OF A BUILDING IS 120 FEET OR GREATER, SUCH OBSTRUCTIONS
ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 40 FEET.

REFER TO Z-106 FOR CALCULATION

RESIDENTIAL PARKING ANALYSIS
(ZR 25-23) REQUIREMENTS WHERE GROUP PARKING FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED
50% OF NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: 62 X 50% = 31 SPACES REQUIRED (OK)

ZR 25-31 GENERAL PROVISIONS REQUIRED ACCESSORY OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES FOR
PERMITTED NONRESIDENTIAL USES
COMMUNITY FACILITY PARKING ANALYSIS:
AMBULATORY DIAGNOSTIC OR TREATMENT HEALTH CARE FACILITIES LISTED IN USE GROUP 4
1 PER 800 - R6 ZONING DISTRICT: 8,958.68 SF / 800 = 11.98 = 12 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

ZR 25-33 WAIVER OF REQUIREMENTS FOR SPACES BELOW MINIMUM NUMBER
R6 ZONING DISTRICT: 25 SPACES - NONE PROPSOED

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROPOSED: 32 IN CELLAR (OK)

BICYCLE PARKING
(ZR 25-811) (ZR 25-833) BICYCLE PARKING
USE GROUP 2: 1 SPACE PER 2 DWELLING UNITS, EACH TO BE 15 SF MIN.
USE GROUP 4, HOUSE OF WORSHIP, AMBULATORY DIAGNOSTIC - ALL OTHER USE GROUP 3 AND USE
GROUP 4 USES NOT OTHERWISE LISTED IN THIS TABLE 1 PER 10,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA -
HOWEVER, THE BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE TABLE SHALL BE WAIVED FOR
BICYCLE PARKING SPACES THAT ARE ACCESSORY TO:
(D)ALL OTHER COMMUNITY FACILITY USES NOT OTHERWISE LISTED IN THE TABLE WHERE THE
NUMBER OF REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING SPACES IS THREE OR LESS
PROPOSED 62 D.U. X 50% = 31 PARKING SPACES, TOTAL OF 465 SF - LOCATED IN CELLAR.

PLANTING
ZR 2303/26-41 STREET TREE PLATING IN RESIDENCE DISTRCITS
REQUIRED ONE TREE FOR EVERY 25'-0" OF STREET FRONTAGE OF THE ZONING LOT

LOT FRONTAGE: 237'-6” / 25 = 10 TREES REQUIRED
PROPOSED: 8 TREES TO PLAN ON SITE, 2 TREES TO PAY INTO TREE FUND

ZR 23-861 MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN LEGALLY REQUIRED WINDOWS AND WALLS OR LOT LINES
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10
IN ALL DISTRICTS, AS INDICATED, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN SECTION 23-862 (MINIMUM
DISTANCE BETWEEN LEGALLY REQUIRED WINDOWS AND LOT LINES ON SMALL CORNER LOTS IN R9
OR R10 DISTRICTS) OR SECTION 23-863 (MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN LEGALLY REQUIRED WINDOWS
AND ANY WALL IN AN INNER COURT), THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN A LEGALLY REQUIRED
WINDOW AND:
(A) ANY WALL;
(B) A REAR LOT LINE, OR VERTICAL PROJECTION THEREOF; OR
(C) A SIDE LOT LIN, OR VERTICAL PROJECTION THEREOF;
SHALL BE 30 FEET, MEASURED IN A HORIZONTAL PLANE AT THE SILL LEVEL OF, AND PERPENDICULAR
TO, SUCH WINDOW FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE ROUGH WINDOW OPENING; PROVIDED, HOWEVER,
THAT A LEGALLY REQUIRED WINDOW MAY OPEN ON ANY OUTER COURT MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 23-84 (OUTER COURT REGULATIONS).

PROPOSED: ONLY FRONT AND REAR WINDOWS ARE PROPOSED, REAR WINDOWS ARE FACING 37'
REAR YARD WITHOUT OBSTRUCTIONS.

CURB CUTS
(ZR 25-631) LOCATION AND WIDTH OF CURB CUTS IN CERTAIN DISTRICTS
ALL CURB CUTS ON ZONING LOTS WITH BUILDINGS CONTAINING RESIDENCES SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION, EXCEPT THAT, IN LOWER DENSITY GROWTH MANAGEMENT
AREAS, THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 25-632 SHALL APPLY. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF A CURB CUT
SHALL BE EIGHT FEET, INCLUDING SPLAYS.
(E) R6 R7 R8

EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN CURB CUT 12 FT IN WIDTH, SEE PLOT PLAN

QUALITY HOUSING REGULATIONS
(ZR 23-011) QUALITY HOUSING PROGRAM
R6 R7 R8 R9 R10
(B) IN THE DISTRICTS INDICATED WITHOUT A LETTER SUFFIX, THE BULK REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO
QUALITY HOUSING BUILDINGS MAY, AS AN ALTERNATIVE, BE APPLIED TO ZONING LOTS WHERE
BUILDINGS ARE DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE QUALITY HOUSING
PROGRAM..

ZR 24-011
IN OTHER R6, R7, R8, R9 OR R10 DISTRICTS, ANY COMMUNITY FACILITY PORTION OF A QUALITY
HOUSING BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE II, CHAPTER 8.

(ZR 28-12) REFUSE STORAGE AND DISPOSAL
REQUIRED REFUSE STORAGE FOR BLD'G WITH 9 D.U. OR MORE.
PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR (OK).
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS = 62 X 2.9 = 180 CUBIC FEET SIZE OF REFUSE ROOM REQUIRED,
369 CF(41 SF X 9'-0") REFUSE ROOM PROVIDED EVERY FLOOR
SEPARATE REFUSE ROOM PROVIDE FOR THE COMMUNITY FACILITY PORTION

(ZR 28-14) DAYLIGHT IN CORRIDORS
50% OF THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF A CORRIDOR MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM THE DEFINITION OF FLOOR
AREA IF A WINDOW WITH A CLEAR, NON-TINTED, GLAZED AREA OF AT LEAST 20 SQUARE FEET IS
PROVIDED IN SUCH CORRIDOR.
SEE FLOOR AREA DEDUCTION DIAGRAMS ON SHEETS Z-101 THROUGH Z-105

(ZR 28-21) REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE
3.3% OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF RESIDENTIAL F.A. IS REQUIRED FOR RECREATIONAL SPACE FOR
ENLARGEMENTS WITH 9 D.U. OR MORE.
REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE: 42,650.52 SF X 3.3% = 1,407.45 SF
PROVIDED IN CELLAR: 1,077.6 SF
PROVIDED IN 7TH FLOOR: 780.63 SF
TOTAL : 1,077.6 SF + 780.63 SF = 1,858.43 SF > 1,407.45 SF (OK)
(ONLY 780.63 SF DEDUCTED OF THE 1,858.43 SF IS USE)

(ZR 28-23) PLANTING AREAS
THE AREA OF THE ZONING LOT BETWEEN THE STREET LINE AND THE STREET WALL SHALL
BE PLANTED AT GROUND LEVEL. - PLANTING PROVIDED

(ZR 28-31) DENSITY PER CORRIDOR
IF THE NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS OR ROOMING UNITS SERVED BY A VERTICAL CIRCULATION CORE
AND CORRIDOR ON EACH STORY DOES NOT EXCEED THE NUMBER SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING
TABLE, 50 PERCENT OF THE SQUARE FEET OF THE CORRIDOR SERVING SUCH DWELLING UNITS OR
ROOMING UNITS ON SUCH STORY MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM THE DEFINITION OF FLOOR AREA.
NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS AND ROOMING UNITS SERVED BY A CORRIDOR PER STORY: 11
DISTRICT: R6
SEE FLOOR AREA DEDUCTION DIAGRAMS ON SHEETS Z-101 THROUGH Z-105

(ZR 28-43) LOCATION OF ACCESSORY PARKING
ON-SITE ACCESSORY OFF-STREET PARKING SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED BETWEEN THE STREET LINE
AND THE STREET WALL OF A BUILDING OR ITS PROLONGATION. N/A



Examples of amy green design’s Services

Feasibility Study Drawings at Tier 2
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These plans & elevations are 
indicative of Tier 2 Services 
from amy green design for 
Conceptual Design level 
Drawings in a Feasibility 
Study.

These were just some of 
the many drawings and 
calculations of the feasibility 
study done for an 8 story 
multifamily Quality Housing 
project with under ground 
parking, commerical ground 
floor, 7 floors of residences, 
and a roof top terrace for 
residents. 
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living room improvements
existing HVAC duct to 
remain? should lighting through out 

be upgraded?

consider removing and patching/repairing/replacing wall 
finishes where they are outdated - such as living room

if living room floor is made level with adjacent floor level, 
new framing and flooring will be needed and sliding door 
opening will likely need to be reframed

walls separating kitchen from living could be removed 
with a minimal strip of floor repatching and new half glass 
wall divider

paint seems to be ok, need to 
repaint throughout?

to address any concerns of people tripping or pushing 
their chair off the floor change from dining to living - if not 
made level - glass divider wall with an opening (no door) 
could be utilized as shown above. for design consistency, 
whatever glass system is utilized here, could match what 
sliding doors are used at front room off foyer. Portions of 
glass partition could even be just partial height.

Feasibility Study Design Inspirations

Sometimes clients want to focus more on the aesthetics of the 
feasibility study rather than the code/zoning/development
aspects, in which case from both interior to exterior 
perspective we can show them how we can renovate existing 
properties into the spaces they’ve been dreaming of. 
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improving curb appeal

Original windows throughout are old/original and 
should be replaced

remove all shutters

repaint garage gray, battens 
could stay if in good 
condition

remove battens at entry/porch and 
reclad with natural wood

clad existing brick planters 
and lower facade in gray stone

furr/clad metal posts with 
new gray stone and lighting

consider replacing brick joints 
with new gray gravel stones

concept image below for gray garage, white typical, and wood entry feature

concept image above for gray stone clad planters 
which would also clad all existing brick

cconsider custom 
entry & garage door

existing white battens in main 
facade could remain as is



Examples of amy green design’s Services

Feasibility Study Drawings at Tier 3

Above is a 3d model for a skyscraper a client 
wanted studied and designed to be as tall as 
possible while accommodating code required sky 
exposure planes that we also modeled as shown 
by the sloping purple panes.

3d renderings on the left were for a home 
expansion where red indicated areas of the home 
to be demoed, green proposed expansion, and 
the study included full 3d interior modeling and 
3d walk through animation. Existing kitchen photo 
prior to feasibility study is shown on the bottom 
right next to rendering of AGD kitchen redesign.

PROJECT: 1515574-00
06.15.2015

Client Logo (Removed for Privacy) AS-OF-RIGHT REDEVELOPMENT
MASSING MODEL & SKY EXPOSURE CURVES

LEGEND
RETAIL/COMMERCIAL
RESIDENTIAL
CIRCULATION CORE
ROOF TERRACE
ROOF
SKY EXPOSURE CURVE



Tier 1
Basic Services
In this level of services the client 
will handle the bidding process 
themselves, simply providing AGD 
with the results of the bidding 
process  and how the client wants 
to proceed given the results of 
bidding. 

Tier 2
Signature Services
In this level of services the client 
handles the bidding process 
themselves, but AGD will provide 
the client with quotes for needed 
consultants and host a call with the 
client to review the results of bidding 
with the client while advising the client 
on how to best move forward with the 
project at the end of the Feasibility 
Study.

Recommendations from AGD at the 
end of the Study typically include an 
updated estimated project schedule, 
phasing plan, and total project budget 
to demonstrate to the client how those 
should move forward as a result of the 
Feasibility Study. 

Tier 3
Premium Services
In this level of services AGD handles 
the bidding process for the client 
including hosting bid walkthroughs 
for the Owner to meet each bidder 
on-site along with AGD answering 
all questions from bidders. AGD will 
also help the client select contractors 
to bid, negotiate with contractors, 
and help advise the client on how 
to select the best contractor for the 
project based on bid results. 

Many clients elect for this level of 
service given the fact that if our 20 
years of experience in the industry 
can save you less than just 1% of 
your construction costs, then our 
expertise and negotiations in this 
process more than covers our fee to 
manage the bidding process for them. 

Step 4: Bids from Contractors & Quotes from Consultants
Gathering quotes from contractors needed to complete the construction, and quotes from consultants needed to complete 
services such as engineering, environmental testing, expediting, or inspections on the project allows clients to evaluate 
early on in the building design process exactly where budget and timeline are estimated in the current market. 

Sample Bidding & Negotiation Service Tiers

Step 5: Evaluate
At the end of the Feasibility Study, AGD and the client will have a discussion about the next best steps for the client and 
their potential project based on the findings of the Feasibility Study. Most clients elect to move straight into a full scope 
proposal from AGD to complete the project.

The goal at the end of the Feasibility Study is typically for one of the following to occur:
•	 request AGD provide a proposal for the remaining services needed to take the project into design development, 

construction documents, permitting, construction administration, and completion 
•	 request an addendum for AGD to adjust the Feasibility Study due to changes to project goals, schedule, and/or 

budget --- prior to the client electing to move the project forward
•	 place the project on hold while client secures additional financing or other resources needed to allow the client to 

complete the project such as purchasing the land, leasing the space, combining lots, or other outcomes

amy green design’s services build upon one another, so each 
service, such as a Feasibility Study, is a stepping stone helping 
bring clients move closer towards successful completion. Clients 
can take everything learned during a Feasibility Study and apply it to 
moving their project forward.



Additional Services and Understanding Your Level of Service
At any point in your project you can elect to add services or revise the level of services you are contracted with amy green 
design at. Simply send us an email indicating what services you’re interested in revisiting, and we can then provide you 
with an addendum for your review indicating how the revision will impact your project fees, schedule, budget, project 
team, and services. After reviewing the addendum you can then decide whether or not to approve the addendum to 
change your services from the original contract or to continue under the original contract.

Common Reasons Clients Add or Need Additional Services
•	 wanting additional meetings, presentations, advisement or site visits with amy green design
•	 adding time to their project beyond what was originally allocated in their proposal
•	 adding additional scope to their project such as deciding to renovate all units in the project when the original proposal 

only covered renovating one unit
•	 changes to their design or drawings after already giving amy green design approval of the design
•	 adding services they thought they’d cover on their own that were not included in the original contract, such as bidding 

& negotiations with contractors, that they found they now need support from amy green design on and want to add
•	 requesting to increase the tier level of services they are receiving such as increasing construction administration 

services to include more support such as certifying contractor requests for payments or additional on-site inspections
•	 adding 3d renderings if they were not originally requested of AGD

Tier 1
Basic Services
These services provide the 
bare minimum services required 
from your Architect. This level of 
service is best suited to those 
looking to take more of the project 
responsibilities on their own or who 
are more focused on lower fees for 
the project than achieving the best 
advise or most support from their 
Architect during the project.  

Tier 2
Signature Services
These services best support the 
needs of the majority of our clients. 
This level of services ensures clients 
receive our expertise in areas where 
they will benefit from our expertise 
and knowledge in the industry which 
allows us to manage most services for 
the client related to their project rather 
than burdening clients with managing 
those services on their own. 

Tier 3
Premium Services
These services are best suited for 
clients who want their Architect to 
handle all aspects of the project for 
them. This level of service allows 
AGD to best oversee a project’s 
success under the full capabilities 
of our expert direction and provides 
premium services such as 3d 
renderings and other premium 
services to help clients achieve the 
most of their services with AGD. 

Architectural Service Tiers

Let AGD know if you’d like to discuss revising the level of services 
you’re interested in receiving from amy green design.

We’re here as your personal expert Architect & Interior Designer to 
support you in a successful project from start to finish --- and the 
more premium level of services you elect, the more fully we can 
support you in achieving that success. 



We look forward to working with you and 
being your personal expert Architect & 
Interior Designer!

amy@amygreendesign.com
503.438.5411

amygreendesign.com


